

City of Beaverton

BID TABULATION

Lloyd Ave Waterline Replacement (CIP 4046) & Electric Ave Waterline Loop (CIP 4168)

Solicitation #3617-20B

SCHEDULE A				Subcom Excavation & Utilities LLC - Hillsboro, OR		CivilWorks NW, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Trench Line Excavation Inc. - Corvallis, OR		Turney Excavating, Inc. - Keizer, OR		M L Houck Construction Co - Salem, OR	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization (00210)	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,143.00	\$ 26,143.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,625.00	\$ 25,625.00
A-2	Erosion Control and Cleanup (00280)	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 3,165.00
A-3	Exploratory Excavation (00330)	CY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 5,150.00
A-4	Sawcut (00310)	LF	1723	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,446.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,169.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,446.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,015.25	\$ 4.75	\$ 8,184.25
A-5	Remove/Replace Trees & Shrubs	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
A-6	Remove & Replace Sign, Wheel, & Round Rocks	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 2,132.00
A-7	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (00759)	LF	48	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,920.00
A-8	Remove & Replace Concrete Walks (00759)	SF	243	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 11,907.00
A-9	Remove & Replace Concrete Curbs, Type A (00759)	LF	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,530.00
A-10	Remove & Replace Concrete Extruded Curb (00759)	LF	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,340.00
A-11	Remove & Replace 8-Foot Chain Link Fence	LF	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00
A-12	Trench Foundation	C	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 2,595.00
A-13	Trench Resurfacing, 4-Inch Depth (00495)	SY	432	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 25,056.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 46.70	\$ 20,174.40
A-14	Extra Work As Authorized	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Subtotal Schedule A				\$	110,026.00	\$	96,834.00	\$	111,665.00	\$	119,335.25	\$	128,522.65

SCHEDULE B				Subcom Excavation & Utilities LLC - Hillsboro, OR		CivilWorks NW, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Trench Line Excavation Inc. - Corvallis, OR		Turney Excavating, Inc. - Keizer, OR		M L Houck Construction Co - Salem, OR	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	8-Inch Class 52 Ductile Iron, Zinc Coated Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (01140)	LF	805	\$ 80.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 76,475.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 77,280.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 77,682.50
B-2	6-Inch Class 52 Ductile Iron, Zinc Coated Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (01140)	LF	33	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,003.00
B-3	8-Inch Gate Valve (01150)	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 3,270.00
B-4	6-Inch Gate Valve (01150)	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 3,812.00
B-5	8-Inch Connection to Existing 8-Gate Valve at STA 1+11 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 4,615.00
B-6	8-Inch Connection to 8-Inch Gate Valve at STA 5+93 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 4,115.00
B-7	8-Inch Connection to 8-Inch Gate Valve at STA 1+02 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00
B-8	8-Inch Connection to 8-Inch Gate Valve at STA 4+19 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,755.00	\$ 3,755.00
B-9	10-inch x 8-inch Tapping Sleeve and 8-Inch Valve Assembly (01150)	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 6,575.00
B-10	10-inch x 6-inch Tapping Sleeve and 6-Inch Valve Assembly (01150)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00
B-11	Hydrant Assemblies (01160)	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00
B-12	2-Inch Permanent Blowoff Assembly (01140)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 2,055.00
B-13	Straddle Block with Tie Rods at STA 0+98 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B-14	1-Inch Copper Water Service Line with Class B Backfill (01170)	LF	93	\$ 7.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,603.00
B-15	2-Inch Copper Water Service with Class B Backfill (01170)	LF	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 3,090.00
B-16	1-Inch Water Meter Assembly (01170)	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 3,114.00
B-17	2-Inch Water Meter Assembly (01170)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3,210.00
B-18	House Side Connection	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00
B-19	Plug 8-Inch Tee at Hocken Ave & Henry St (Sht DT-3)	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00
B-20	Plug 4-Inch Tee at Hocken Ave & Henry St (Sht DT-3)	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
B-21	Remove 10" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve (Sht W-3)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,290.00
Subtotal Schedule A				\$	133,876.00	\$	150,455.00	\$	138,135.00	\$	154,400.00	\$	160,314.50

GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT				Subcom Excavation & Utilities LLC - Hillsboro, OR		CivilWorks NW, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Trench Line Excavation Inc. - Corvallis, OR		Turney Excavating, Inc. - Keizer, OR		M L Houck Construction Co - Salem, OR	
				\$	243,902.00	\$	247,289.00	\$	249,800.00	\$	273,735.25	\$	288,837.15